506369660 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAPPY PAWS USA LLC	11/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFFERSON RUBBER WORKS	
Street Address:	17 COPPAGE DR.	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D665136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19106503179

Email: ryankinnison1975@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KINNISON
Address Line 1: 103 STILLWATER DR

Address Line 4: SWANSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 28584

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN T. KINNISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan T. Kinnison/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 11/24/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crinkit Sale#page1.tif

PATENT 506369660 REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0418

SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

AGREEMENT made by and between Ryan Kinnison dba Happy Paws llc (Seller), and Jefferson Rubber Works Inc (Buyer).

For good consideration it is agreed between the parties that:

- 1. Seller agrees to sell, and Buyer agrees to buy the following described property:
 - **a.** 2 plastic injection molds 1 to produce the large Crinkit dog toy and 1 to produce the small Crinkit dog toy.
 - b. All intellectual property, designs and patents associated with the Crinkit dog toy, including design patent no. US D665,136 S.
- 2. Buyer agrees to pay to Seller the total purchase price of \$8,250 payable in cash by check.
- 3. Seller warrants it has full legal title to said property, authority to sell same.
- 4. This agreement shall be binding and inure to the benefit of the parties their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this day of November 2nd 2020.

JEFFERSON PUBBER -

Buyer

Caller

RECORDED: 11/24/2020

LYON T. KINNISON

PATENT

REEL: 054453 FRAME: 0419